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WLC Principal’s Report October 11, 2016 
The WLC seniors, proudly wearing their WLC Class of 2017 shirts, presented shirts to the First Graders that 
stated, "WLC Class of 2028."  As the Superintendent looked on proudly, he congratulated the seniors for their hard 
work and told them "You are going to be Warriors soon!" 
 
On Wednesday September 21st, eight students were inducted into the WLC National Honor Society.  Jon Knowles, 
President of NHS, presided over the Induction Ceremony.  Trey Carrier, Brooklyn Zielie, Katya Lutz, and Grace Wight, 
from the NHS executive board, read the four pillars of the society, and retired teacher Nancy Tong was the guest 
speaker.  In addition to the induction itself, parents and students were spellbound by the singing of Freshman Lily 
Gendron.  The 2016 Inductees to the WLC National Honors Society were: Amber Goodwin, Hannah Kelley, Jacob 
Yurcak, Olivia Skelly, Megan Vanderwoude, Abby van Ham, Ryan Decubellis, and Lucas Schnare.  These students were 
selected by demonstrating excellence in scholarship, leadership, service and character. 
 
Congratulations to 10th Grader Lexi Balam! Balam who was chosen to represent WLC at this year’s annual NH 
Hugh O’Brian Leadership Seminar. The HOBY program is recognized throughout the United States for giving students 
unique leadership training, service-learning and motivation-building experiences.  
 
October is National Bully Prevention Awareness Month. On Monday October 3nd and Tuesday October 4th. Mrs. 
Ballou presented to all middle school students the documentary movie BULLY. This movie is an unflinching look at how 
bullying has touched five students and their families, revealing a problem that transcends geographic, racial, and ethnic 
borders. If you’re interested in learning more about this movie, please check out this 
link:  http://www.thebullyproject.com/about_film 
 
Kati Preston came to share her story with our high School students at a special assembly last week. Born in 
Hungary to a Jewish father and a Catholic mother, she told stories of a happy and untroubled childhood which 
dramatically changed once the Nazi persecution began.  
 
Red Ribbon Week – will be celebrated October 24th -28th. Red Ribbon Week is an alcohol, tobacco, drugs and violence 
prevention awareness campaign observed annually across the United States. 
 
Homecoming Weekend 
Our Homecoming weekend games on September 24th were a huge success. The WLC Coop kicked off the day with a 
wildly popular (and fun to watch) fundraiser called Bubble Soccer. Students and parents alike got in on the fun and a great 
time was had by all. Our varsity soccer teams had mixed results as the girls defeated Concord Christian but unfortunately 
the boy’s team couldn't duplicate that success and fell in a hard fought match. The girls soccer team then hosted their 2nd 
annual Pig/Turkey Roast which tasted as good as it smelled.  
 
 
Respectfully yours, 
 
Brian Bagley 
 
 



 
Fall Sports Team Snapshots 
 
BV Soccer 
Head Coach: Kristin Schwab 
# of players: 25 
Record: 4-9 
Next Home Game: 10/21 vs Sunapee at 6pm(SENIOR NIGHT) 
 
BJV Soccer 
Head Coach: Brian Rotatori 
# of players: 15 
Record: 0-1 
Next Home Game: 10/13 vs Pittsfield at 5:15pm 
 
GV Soccer 
Head Coach: Bill Draper 
Assistant Coach: Sara Draper 
# of players: 18 
Record: 5-6 
Next Home Game: 10/21 vs Sunapee at 4pm(SENIOR NIGHT) 
 
MS Boys Soccer 
Head Coach: Kelly LoVerme 
Asst. Coach: Leslie Browne 
# of players: 25 
Record: 2-2-2 
Next Home Game: 10/4 vs Candia at 3:30pm 
 
MS Girls Soccer 
Head Coach: Alison Hayden 
Assistant Coach: Michele Boette 
# of players: 20 
Record: 1-6 
Next Home Game: 10/13 vs St. Joes Manchester at 3:30pm 

Calendar of Events: 

Saturday, October 1 –  

Sunday, October 2 –  

Monday, October 3 – MSG Soccer vs. Hopkinton, 3:30 

Tuesday, October 4 – MSB Soccer vs. Candia, 3:30 

Wednesday, October 5 – GV Soccer @ Newmarket, 4:00 

   BV Soccer @ Newmarket, 6:00 

   MSG Soccer @ Candia, 3:30 



Thursday, October 6 – Parent/Teacher Conference 3:30-7:30, Gym 

   MSB Soccer @ Epping, 3:30 

Friday, October 7 – NO SCHOOL 

Saturday, October 8 –  

Sunday, October 9 –  

Monday, October 10 – Columbus Day, NO SCHOOL 

Tuesday, October 11 – School Board/Budget Committee Meeting, 6:30, Library 

   GV Soccer @ PCA, 4:00 

   MSG Soccer @ Presentation of Mary, 3:30 

   MSB Soccer vs. Presentation of Mary, 3:30 

Wednesday, October 12 – BV Soccer @ Pittsfield, 4:00 

Thursday, October 13 – GV Soccer @ Pittsfield, 4:00 

   MSG Soccer vs. St. Joes Manchester, 3:30 

Friday, October 14 – WLC Pride Day 

   MSB Soccer @ Hopkinton, 3:30 

Saturday, October 15 –  

Sunday, October 16 – 

Monday, October 17 – Coop Connection Meeting, 6:00, Library 

   GV Soccer @ Epping, 4:00 

   MSB Soccer @ Sanborn, 3:30 

Tuesday, October 18 –  

Wednesday, October 19 –  

Thursday, October 20 –  

Friday, October 21 – GV Soccer vs. Sunapee, 4:00 

   BV Soccer vs. Sunapee, 6:00 



Saturday, October 22 –    

Sunday, October 23 – 

Monday, October 24 –  

Tuesday, October 25 – School Board/Budget Committee Meeting, 6:30, Library 

Wednesday, October 26 – 

Thursday, October 27 –  

Friday, October 28 –  

Saturday, October 29 – 

Sunday, October 30 – 

Monday, October 31 –  
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